Doc#. 2207006202 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/11/2022 10:27 AM Pg: 1 of 11

Recording Requested By/Return To: U.S. BANK FULFILLMENT SERVICES 999 TECH ROW, #200 MADISON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN

This Instrument Prepared By

U.S. BANK NATIONAL

48071

ASSOCIATION Kevin dunch

4801 FREDERICA ST

OWENSBORO, KENTUCKY 42301

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

Property Address: 77 E WALTON ST 25F, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

60611-0000

Loan Number 2200602221 Investor Loan Number 2200602221

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), effective on 1ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2022, between BENJAMIN ROSE AND ELLEN H. ROSE, HUSBAND AND IMFE ("Borrower"), and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") dated APRIL 27, 2016 and recorded in COOK COUNTY MAY 10, 2016 INSTRUMENT NO. 1613156172 and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at

77 E WALTON ST 25F, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-0000

(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND REFERRED TO IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF CHICAGO AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: PARCEL 1: UNIT 25F IN THE RESIDENCES AT 900 CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, A DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 1, 2, 3 AND 4 IN THE PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION OF 900 NORTH MICHIGAN NO. 2, PART OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE OF LOTS 1, 5 AND 6 IN "900 NORTH MICHIGAN", BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE OF PART OF BLOCK 13 AND THE ACCRETIONS THERETO IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 9,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (rev. 4/14) 91003002v3.1

Form 3179 1/01

Version 01_26_2022_12_46_59

(page 1 of 11)



Loan Number 2200602221

1989 AS DOCUMENT 89208433, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AUGUST 28, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0724015057, AND AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 27, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0736115108, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: PERPETUAL EASEMENTS AND OTHER EASEMENT RIGHTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS DECLARED AND CREATED BY THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 107701 AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 113495 DATED AS OF APRIL 20, 1989 AND RECORDED MAY 9, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 89208434, SAID EASEMENTS BEING OVER LOTS 4 AND 5 1/4 1/00 NORTH MICHIGAN, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE OF PART OF BLOCK 13 AND THE ACCRETIONS THERETO IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 9, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 89208433, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. AS FURTHER DESCRIBED IN 142 ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS IN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS DATED AS OF APRIL 27, 2005 AND RECORDED APRIL 28, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0511845085 BY AND BETVIELN 900 TOWER, LLC AND 900 NORTH MICHIGAN, LLC. PARCEL 3: EASEMENTS IN FAVOR OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT MADE BY AND BETWEEN 900 TOWER, LLC AND 900 NORTH MICHIGAN, LLC, DATED APRIL 27, 2005 AND RECORDED APRIL 28, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0511845100 FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES: (1) INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER, ON AND ACROSS THE "ROP PROPERTY" AS DEFINED THEREIN; (2) IN AND TO ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, FOOTINGS. CAISSONS, FOUNDATIONS, COLUMNS, AND BEAMS AND OTHER SUPPORTING COMPONENTS LOCATED WITHIN OR CONSTITUTING A PART OF THE "ROP PROPERTY" AS DEFINED THEREIN; (3) THE USE FOR THEIR INTENDED PURPOSES OF ALL FACILITIES AT ANY TIME LOCATED IN THE "ROP PROPERTY" AS DEFINED THEFEIN AND CONNECTED FACILITIES AT ANY TIME LOCATED IN THE "ROP PROPERTY" AS DEFINED THEREIN WHICH PROVIDE OR SHALL BE NECESSARY TO PROVIDE THE INSURED CAND WITH ANY UTILITIES OR OTHER SERVICES OR WHICH OTHERWISE MAY BE NECESSARY TO THE OPERATION OF THE INSURED LAND; (4) TO MAINTAIN ENCROACHMENTS; (5) FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER, ON, ACROSS, AND THROUGH THOSE SECTIONS OF THE COMMON OR FIRE STAIRWAYS LOCATED IN THE "ROP PROPERTY" AS DEFINED THEREIN; AND (6) USE OF THE TRUCKING CONCOURSE AND LOADING DOCK LOCATED ON LOWER LEVEL OF THE "ROP PROPERTY" AS DEFINED THEREIN. AS AMENDED BY AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS DATED AUGUST 27, 2007 AND RECORDED AUGUST 27, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0723960951 MADE BY LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 2, 1987 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 111150, 900 TOWER. LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, 900 NORTH MICHIGAN, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND THE 132 EAST DELAWARE PLACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION. PARCEL 4: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE "25F", A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (rev. 4/14) 91003002v3.1

Form 3179 1/01

Version 01_26_2022_12_46_59

(page 2 of 11)



2207006202 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 2200602221

AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0724015057 AND AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 27, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0736115108 AND DEPICTED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A". RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT NO. 1613156172. PARCEL ID: 17-03-211-041-1030

Tax Parcel No.: 17-03-211-041-1030

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- 1. As of **FEBRUARY 01**, **2022**, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unipaid Principal Balance") is U.S. **\$2,152,566.26**, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.
- 2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 2.8800% from FEBRUARY 01, 2022. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$8,232.45, begin ing on the 1ST DAY OF MARCH, 2022, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 2.8800% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on JUNE 01, 2056, (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date. The terms in this paragraph shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan Documents, including but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest rate.
- 3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
 - If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may those any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.
- 4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (rev. 4/14) 91003002v3.1 Version 01_26_2022_12_46_59

Form 3179 1/01

(page 3 of 11)



Loan Number 2200602221

- (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
- (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.
- 5. Borrower understands and agrees that:
 - (a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.
 - (b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower, subligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.
 - (c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.
 - (d) If permitted by applicable law, all costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.
 - (e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the ners, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.
 - (f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share Borrower's information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide support services related to Borrower's loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (rev. 4/14) 91003002v3.1

Form 3179 1/01

Version 01_26_2022_12_46_59

(page 4 of 11)



2207006202 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 2200602221

counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower's loan or any other mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform support services to them in connection with Borrower's loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance relating to Borrower's loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower's loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

- By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging.
- Borrower nereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all leases of the Property and all security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property. Upon this assignment, Lender shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing reases and to execute new leases, in Lender's sole discretion. As used in this paragraph, the word "lease" shall mean "sublease" if the Security Instrument is on a leasehold estate.

Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues ("Rents") of the Property, regardless of to whom the Rents of the Property are payable. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the Rents, and agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay the Rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However, Borrower shall receive the Rents until (i) Lender has given Borrower notice of default under this Agreement, pursuant to Section 22 of the Security Instrument, and (ii) Lender has given notice to the tenant(s) that the Rents are to be paid to Lender or Lender's agent. This assignment of Rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of default to Borrower: (i) all Rents received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (ii) Lender shall be chitiled to collect and receive all of the Rents of the Property; (iii) Borrower agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay all Rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agents upon Lender's written demand to the tenant; (iv) unless applicable law provides otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or Lender's agents shall be applied first to the costs of taking control of and managing the Property and collecting the Rents, including, but not limited to, attorney's fees, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds, repair and maintenance costs, insurance premiums, taxes, assessments and other charges on the Property, and then to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (v) Lender, Lender's agents or any judicially appointed receiver shall be liable to account for only those Rents actually received; and (vi) Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed to take possession of and manage the Property and collect the Rents and

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (rev. 4/14) 91003002v3.1

Form 3179 1/01

Version 01_26_2022_12_46_59

(page 5 of 11)



2207006202 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 2200602221

profits derived from the Property without any showing as to the inadequacy of the Property as security.

If the Rents of the Property are not sufficient to cover the costs of taking control of and managing the Property and of collecting the Rents any funds expended by Lender for such purposes shall become indebtedness of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security Instrument pursuant to Section 9 of the Security Instrument.

Borrower represents and warrants that Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the Rents and has not performed, and will not perform, any act that would prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph.

Lerider, or Lender's agents or a judicially appointed receiver, shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of default to Porrower. However, Lender, or Lender's agents or a judicially appointed receiver, may do so at any time when a default occurs. Any application of Rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of Rents of the Property shall terminate when all the sums secured by the Security Instrument are paid in full.

- (h) In any foreclosure action dismissed as a result of entering into this Agreement, Borrower will remain liable for and bear his or her own attorney fees and costs incurred in connection with such action, if permitted by applicable law.
- (i) The mortgage insurance premiums on Forrower's Loan may increase and the date on which Borrower may request cancellation of mortgage insurance may change as a result of the loan modification.
- Any Borrower who co-signed the Security Instrument but did not execute the Note (a "Co-signer") and has not assumed the debt: (a) is co-signing this Agreement only to acknowledge the Agreement; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by the Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower can agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of the Security Instrument or the Note without the Co-signer's consent.
- 6. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Sorrower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items.
- 7. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the "Funds") to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (rev. 4/14) 91003002v3.1 Version 01_26_2022_12_46_59

Form 3179 1/01

(page 6 of 11)



2207006202 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 2200602221

payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called "Escrow Items." Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the and into due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and. A Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as Lender may require. Borrower's obligation to make such payments and to provide ecsipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase "covenant and agreement" is used in the Loan Documents. If Br rower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Leguer any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act ("RESPA"), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay forcower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (rev. 4/14) 91003002v3.1 Version 01_26_2022_12_46_59

Form 3179 1/01

(page 7 of 11)



2207006202 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 2200602221

Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly Propositivo Cook Colling Clark's Office refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (rev. 4/14) 91003002v3.1 Version 01_26_2022_12_46_59

Form 3179 1/01



(page 8 of 11)

Loan Number 2200602221

In Witness Whereof, the Borrower(s) have executed this agreement.	·
ih 6-NV	Date: 3 ,2 , 22
12 1-1 V	Date: 3 ,2 , 2

Borrower - BENUAMIN ROSE

32.71

Borrowei - LLEN H. ROSE

State of ILLINOIS

County of Cook On

Enter County Here

This instrument was acknowledge to before me on by BENJAMIN ROSE and ELLENH ROSE.

03/02/22

(SEAL

Official Seal Willie Tyrone Miles Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/9/2025

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Spires: 09 09 25

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (rev. 4/14) 91003002v3.1 Version 01_26_2022_12_46_59

Form 3179 1/01

(page 9 of 11)

2207006202 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 2200602221

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

Lender

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

ву:	-1)
Printed Name: Kayla Durb	
Mortgage Docume	nt Officer
Title:	<u> </u>
Oje	
MAR U 8	2022
Date:	
) <u>/</u>
	U_
	*O _X ,
	4
	()
	Q ₄
	74,
	'\scripts
	///
	· C
	t County Clart's Office

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (rev. 4/14) 91003002v3.1 Version 01_26_2022_12_46_59

Form 3179 1/01

(page 10 of 11)



2207006202 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 2200602221

State of KENTUCKY County of DAVIESS			
The foregoing instrument was ac	knowledged before me this _	8	_day of
March BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIO Association. (Seal, if any) OFFICIAL SEAL TASHA MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC - KENTUCI Y STATE-AT-LARGE My Corrin. Expires 8/13/2024 1) #KYNP12863 My Commission expires:	N a Delaware National Association (Signature of person (Title or rank)	taking acknowledgme Y P(2863	of U.S e National
		3	0,55.
			Co

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (rev. 4/14)
91003002v3.1
Version 01_26_2022_12_46_59

Form 3179 1/01

(page 11 of 11)